
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF TANEY COUNTY, MISSOURI

Associate Division __I__

STATE OF MISSOURI, )

  Plaintiff, )

)

) Case No.___________________

) OCN 

vs. )           10031-04

) 3101099

TERRY LYNN HUEY , ) 31020-12

                          Defendant. )

State of Missouri )

) ss.

County of Taney )

FELONY COMPLAINT

COMES NOW the Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Taney, State of Missouri, being

duly sworn upon oath upon information and belief, and states that there is probable cause to

believe that the accused committed the following crimes:

COUNT I

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Taney, State of Missouri, charges that the

defendant, in violation of Section 565.021, RSMo, committed the class A felony of murder in the

second degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that

on or about the 19th day of July, 2007, in the County of Taney, State of Missouri, the defendant,

TERRY L. HUEY, with the purpose to cause serious physical injury to DEWAYNE LYNN,

caused the death of DEWAYNE LYNN, by stabbing DEWAYNE LYNN.

COUNT II

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Taney, State of Missouri, charges that the

defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the felony of armed criminal

action, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about 19th day

of July, 2007, in the County of Taney, State of Missouri, the defendant, TERRY HUEY

committed the felony of Second Degree Murder charged in Count I, all allegations of which are

incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant, TERRY HUEY knowingly committed the

foregoing felony of Second Degree Murder by, with and through the use, assistance and aid of a

deadly weapon, to wit: a knife.



COUNT III

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Taney, State of Missouri, charges that the

defendant, in violation of Section 571.030.1(4), RSMo, committed the class D felony of unlawful

use of a weapon, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that

on or about the 19th day of July, 2007, in the County of Taney, State of Missouri, the defendant,

TERRY L. HUEY, knowingly exhibited, in the presence of one or more person, a knife, a

weapon readily capable of lethal use, in an angry or threatening manner.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached

probable cause statement concerning this matter, which statement is made a part hereof and is

submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause for

the issuance of the warrant.



WHEREFORE, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as

provided by law.

JEFFREY M. MERRELL

Prosecuting Attorney of the County of

Taney, State of Missouri, by

                                                            

JEFFREY  MERRELL

Prosecuting Attorney

County of Taney, State of Missouri

Missouri Bar #46206


